1NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Sulfur Resistant Thick Film Chip Resistors NRC-S Series
FEATURES
• GOLD INNER ELECTRODE FOR SUPERIOR ANTI-CORROSION  PROPERTIES
• EIA STANDARD SIZING 0402, 0603, 0805, 1206, 1210, 2010 AND 2512
• SUIT FOR HIGH RELIABILITY APPLICATIONS IN HARSH ENVIRONMENTS
• ALL SIZES ARE AVAILABLE IN TAPE/REEL FOR AUTOMATIC MOUNTING

NRC-S100 2512 6.3 ± 0.2 3.2 ± 0.2 0.6 ± 0.1 0.7 ± 0.2 0.7 ± 0.2
CONSTRUCTION
PART NUMBER SYSTEM (E-24 VALUES)
NRC-S  12  J  103   TR  F
                 RoHS compliant
                                       Tape & Reel Packaging
                   Resistance Code: First 2 fi gures are sig nifi   cant,
                                                             3rd digit is the multiplier, “R”
                                                             indicates a decimal point.
                           Tolerance Code: G=±2% and J=±5%
                       Size
             Series
Sulfur Resistant Thick Film Chip Resistors NRC-S Series
Jumper EIA
Size
Power Rating
at 70°C
Current
Rating
Overload
Current
Rating
Maximum
Resistance
Operating
Temperature
Range
NRC-S04ZO 0402 0.063W 1.0A 2.0A
50mΩ -55°C ~ +155°C
NRC-S06ZO 0603 0.10W 1.0A 2.0A
NRC-S10ZO 0805 0.125W
2.0A 4.0A
NRC-S12ZO 1206 0.25W
NRC-S25ZO 1210 0.25W
NRC-S50ZO 2010 0.50W
NRC-S100ZO 2512 1.0W 2.5A 5.0A
ZERO OHM JUMPER RATINGS
PART NUMBER SYSTEM (E-96 VALUES)
NRC-S  12  F  1002   TR  F
                    RoHS compliant
                                         Tape & Reel Packaging
                   Resistance Code: First 3 fi gures are sig nifi   cant,
                                                             4th digit is the multiplier, “R”
                                                             indicates a decimal point.
                           Tolerance Code: F=±1%
                       Size
             Series
Typical Performance*
(After immersions in cutting fl uid with 0.5% Sulfur content)
250 Hours 500 Hours 1,000 Hours
Δ
R
/R
100%
50%
0%
-50%
= Standard Thick Film Resistors (30 samples)
= NRCS series (30 samples)
11/30
opened
26/30
opened
*Referential performance measured
under certain preconditions and not
guaranteed.
3NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Type EIA
Case Size
Carrier
Material A B W F E P1 P2 P0 D0 t2 t1
NRC-S04 0402
Paper
0.65
±0.10
1.15
±0.10
8.0
±0.20
3.50
±0.05
1.75
±0.05
2.00
±0.05 n/a
4.00
±0.10
1.50
+0.10
-0
1.00 max.
0.5 max
NRC-S06 0603 1.10
±0.20
1.90
±0.20
4.00
±0.10
2.00
±0.05
1.0 max
NRC-S10 0805 1.65
±0.20
2.40
±0.20
NRC-S12 1206 2.00
±0.20